Vectron International, 267 Lowell Rd, Hudson NH 03051-4916                            Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1       Website: www.vectron.com
 Page 1 of 7 Rev: 21 Jun 2006
SO-720
SAW Based Clock Oscillator
Features
• Industry Standard Package, 5.0 x 7.5 x 2.0 mm
• ASIC Technology For Ultra Low Jitter
0.100 ps-rms typical across  12 kHz to 20 MHz BW

Revision Control
A 6/21/06 Vectron Prod. Mgt. Release of SO-720 Datasheet
Ordering Information
SO - 720 - L  F  F - G  A  A - xxx.xxx
Not All Combinations Possible
For Additional Information, Please Contact:
Vectron International reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.  No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
USA:  Vectron International, 267 Lowell Rd, Hudson, NH 03051 . . . . Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 Fax: 1-888-FAX-VECTRON
EUROPE:   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Tel: +49 (0) 3328-4784-17 Fax: +49 (0) 3328-4784-30
ASIA:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Tel: +86-21-28909740 Fax: +86-21-28909240
Product Family
SO = SO Based XO
Package
720 = 5.0 x 7.5 x 2.0 mm
6 Pad Ceramic SMD
Input
L = 3.3 Vdc ± 10%
Output
F = LVPECL (45/55% Symmetry)
P = LVDS (45/55% Symmetry)
Operating Temperature
C = 0°C to 70°C
D = -20ºC to 70ºC
F = -40°C to 85°C
Frequency
150 - 800 MHz
Enable/Disable Pin & Input Logic
A = Pin 2: Enable Low (or Gnd) / Disable High
B = Pin 2: Enable High (or Vcc) / Disable Low
C = Pin 1: Enable Low (or Gnd) / Disable High
D = Pin 1: Enable High (or Vcc) / Disable Low
Overall Stability Condition
A = Includes 10 years of aging at 40ºC
N = Excludes aging
Stability
G =  ± 50 ppm maximum
H =  ± 100 ppm maximum